sook 168 me 275

3 TR AT g AP R L hn DI 7 -
- LY, PR N "!l"il .:I'l--" . 11- B o .

T {_..:i- rl*,f:"ﬂ,qf'.t,l:‘; *:;FF-!'::E J:‘:Té;:.'f"' Ca '}-__

a2 *!'I?ﬁ'“:.'*"::.'i.i#rj- fy - --‘_ . 1rl o ..l'."-."' . . [
Lt e .J'-!.. Vs _:"'" -

- "

ol

* 2l
TE N
[ F

/31X
SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE
AND' SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement is
being executed on January Zﬂ , 1988, by CLAYTON-BAILEY

PROPERTIES, an Alabama general partnership ("Borrower®) and
FTRST COMMERCIAL BANK ("Lender™).

RECITALS

A. Borrower and Lender are parties to a Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated June 11, 1986, and a First Amendment ¢to
Mortgage and Security Agreement dated December 15, 1986

(collectively, the "Mortgage™)}, being recorded in Real Book 76 Page 386

Real Book 109 Page 80, respectilvely.

B. The Mortgage was given by Borrower to secure repayment of
$870,000,

Cc. Borrower is presently building new structures on the real
property encumbered by the Mortgage, and BRorrower desires to
borrow additional funds in connection with said new
construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual
covenants contained herein, and to induce Lender to lend an
additional._.$320,0008 (such that the total amount owed DbY

BOrrowér to Tehder— will be $1,190,000), the parties hereby
agree as follows:

1. Amount of Indebtedness Secured by Mortgage. The total
indebtedness owed by Borrower to Lender and subject to the
Mortgadge 1is $1,150,000, which indebtedness 1is evidenced by a
Promissory Note in the principal amount of $957,000 and a Land
Promissory Note in the principal amount of $233,000
(collectively, the "Notes"®).

2. Partial Releases. Provided Borrower is not in default
under the Mortgage, the Notes or any other instrument relating
to the indebtedness owed by Borrower to .ender, immediately
upon receipt by Lender of the Net Sales Proceeds (as defined
below) with respect to a particular real estate parcel, Lender
shall deliver to Borrower a partial release thereof from the
lien of the Mortgage. All costs and expenses with respect to
such partial release shall be borne by Borrower. For PUurposes
of this Paragraph, the term Net Sales Proceeds shall mean the
product of:

and



3.
Mortgade 18 hereby approved,

(i)

(ii)

Full Force

the difference between (&) 1 and {B} the highest
combined marginal and state federal 1income tax
rate applicable to individuals for the year in

which such sale occurs; and

the gross sales proceeds with respect to a
particular real estate parcel reduced by all
costs and expenses incurred by Borrower with

respect to such sale,

and Effect. Except as modified hereby,

full force and effect,

1N WITHESS WHEREOQOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on

the date first above written.

soot 168 mee 276

BORROWER

CLAYTON-BAILEY PROPERTIES

By Its General Partners:

O

confirmed and ratified and is 1n

Larry/Clanweo

T A ek

Neil Bailey //

Banking Association

FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK, a National




. et [ "
T R I T T . .
e S e v Fe o
E*'.'-.!.:.g"f:._ﬂ- o -;“-.T‘-;_!':t't T T

soox 108 mx 277

STATE OF ALABAMA )

JEFFERSON COUNTY )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said
county, in said State, hereby certify that Larry Clayton, whose
name as General Partner of clayton-Bailey Properties, a general
partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument and Who is
known to me, acknowledged hafore me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he, in his capacity
as such General Partner and with full authority, executed the
same voluntarily for and as the act of said general partnership
on the day the same bears date.

given under my hand this the ll}"“" day of M , 1988.

oA

Notary Public
My commission Expires: 8-18-90

STATE OF ALABAMA )
JREFFERSON COUNTY )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said
county, in said State, hereby certify that Neil Bailey, whose
name as General Partner of Clayton-Bailey Properties, a general
partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who 1s
vnown to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he, in his capacity
as such General Partner and with full authority, executed the
came voluntarily for and as the act of said general partnership

on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this the )!ﬁl\ day of 1@:&15\ , 1988.

H;tary P&blic

My commission Expires: 18 -~




sk 168 mee2 18

STATE OF ALABAMA )

JEFFERSON COUNTY )

1, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said
County, in said state, hereby certify that Warren Bajiley, whose
name as General Partner of Clayton-Bailey Properties, a general
partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who 1is
known Gto me, acknowledged before me On this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he, in his capacity
as such General Partner and with full authority, executed the
same voluntarily for and as the act of said general partnership
on the day the same bears date.

civen under my hand this the [Q‘h day of Mz\ , 1988.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: E}"Q&*‘iﬂ

STATE OF ALABAMA )
JEFFERSON COUNTY )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said
ounty, in said State, hereby certif that V.G\MMA t,

L-.}}Lg \( , whose name as Slgg-&?#‘;gpﬂf of
First Commercial Bank, a Nationa Banking Association, is
signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the instrument, he, in his capacity as such

of ficer, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same
bears date,

Given under my hand this the J,Oq\ day of 1&-_{&_“ , 1988.

Notary Public

My Commission ExXpires: Fz -LB -60
4051R
This instrument was prepared by: David Silverstein
Berkowitz, Lefkovits, Igom & Kushner
ST@ITEE%%%?H%RECD 1100 Financial Center Mt Tes X
INSTRUMENT WAS FILED Birmingham, Alabama 35203 Lied i b v,
A y L ? WA A #8160
88 JAN 2! AH 8 39 1 Reco-day (#6000
- 4 Inexing tae __ - QO
.-:zm ‘:?‘ jf“"ﬁ'—?‘ﬁ"ﬁ _4 - £ e e mar n
ol JUDGE OF PROBATE LT 6{_.4_/_ 218




